12581/40

10/343930 DT11 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0.6 FEB 2003 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

04-14-2003

ation Form Cover Sheet **ATENTS ONLY** 



102417827

J. 6.03

Docket No.: 01200.629

To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies): Gérard VILOU Chantal BOCQUET Guy FAUCON Christian MORNIEUX Gilles VADIN-MICHAUD	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     VALEO EQUIPEMENTS ELECTRIQUES     MOTEUR     1, rue André Bouile     F-94000 Créteil France					
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)						
		attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No					
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment						
		Security Agreement						
i		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: <u>December 5, 2002</u>						
4.	<b>A</b> .	If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:					
<u>De</u>	emb	<u>ver 5, 2002</u> .						
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No  10343 930								
		Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
5.		Additional numbers attained and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	ached?					
5.	con	ne and address of party to whom correspondence						
5.	con	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	con	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:  ame: Matthew Stavish	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
	con Na	me and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:  me: Matthew Stavish  LINIAK, BERENATO & WHITE 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Check Enclosed  Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment					
	Na N	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:  ame: Matthew Stavish  LINIAK, BERENATO & WHITE 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Check Enclosed  Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment					
Add	Sta To a	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:  ame: Matthew Stavish  LINIAK, BERENATO & WHITE 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607  tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in y of the griginal document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Check Enclosed  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 50-0548.					
Add	Sta To a	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:  ame: Matthew Stavish  LINIAK, BERENATO & WHITE 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Check Enclosed  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 50-0548.					
Add	Sta To a	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:  ame: Matthew Stavish  LINIAK, BERENATO & WHITE 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Check Enclosed  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 50-0548.					

**PATENT** REEL: 013936 FRAME: 0927

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)	) and other good and	valuable consideration paid to
each of the undersigned, to wit:		e <sub>n</sub>

		the undersigned, to wit:			
	(1) Gérard VILO	υu	(5) Gilles VADIN-MIC	CHAUD	
Insert Name(s) Inventor(s)	(2) Chantal BOC	QUET	(6)		
inventor(s)	(3) Guy FAUCON	l	(7)	••••••	
	(4) Christian MO	RNIEUX	(8)		
In a Name	<del>-</del>	fficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,			
Insert Name of Assignee address	VALEO EQUIPEMENTS ELECTRIQUES MOTEUR (a French «Société Anonyme») of 2, rue André Boulle F – 94000 CRÉTEIL (FR)				
	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as				
Title of Invention	Motor vehicle starter with improved starter drive assembly				
	gned hereby authorize(s) issue said Letters Pater signs and legal represer pplication shall hereafter a like interest, resentatives, and without stitutes, and reissues the sors, assigns and legal	a has been executed even and request(s) the United at to the said ASSIGNEE, attatives; the undersigned er act on behalf of said upon request of the said t further remuneration, in ereof; and to testify and representatives, deemed it to the invention hereby			
Please sign concurrently with application	Signed on the date(	s) indicated beside my/our sign	ature(s).		
INVENTO	R(S)	DATE SIGNED		WITNESS(ES)	
1) Gerard Vis	lou	12/05/02	Oliva	Gizolme	
Name: VILOU Gérar	<b>d</b>	,	_	•	
Name: BOCQUET CI	Borgeret	12/05/02	Otivie	Gizolme	
3) Gw F Name: FAUCON Guy		12/05/02	Jane	Puise de ClesCong	
4) Christian	N MORNIEUX	12/05/02	<b>,</b>	Gizofine	
Name: MORNIEUX (	Christian		-11/1/	Gigenvie	

12/05/02

Name: VADIN-MICHAUD Gilles

6) Gilles Vadin-highard

Name: 7)

Name:

8)

Name:

**PATENT REEL: 013936 FRAME: 0928**